

Stockton College Receives \$200,000 Grant As Co-Producer of 'State of the Arts NJ'

For Immediate Release

Wednesday, August 13, 2014

Contact: Maryjane Briant

News and Media Relations Director Galloway Township, NJ 08205 Maryjane.Briant@stockton.edu

(609) 652-4593

Galloway Township, NJ - The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey's School of Arts and Humanities (ARHU) has been awarded a \$200,000 state grant through the New Jersey State Council on the Arts to continue co-producing the Emmy-Award-winning "State of the Arts NJ" program.

The program features New Jersey artists and arts organizations, raising their visibility throughout the state. Stockton has been a co-producer of the show with the New Jersey State Council on the Arts in cooperation with PCK Media since 2011, stepping in after the demise of New Jersey Network public television.

Dean Lisa Honaker, of Stockton's School of Arts and Humanities, and Dean Robert Gregg of the School of General Studies, work with members of the Arts Council and PCK Media on matters related to the show's production and promotion.

"State of the Arts NJ" has featured the work of Stockton faculty including Dr. Michael Pedicin, jazz saxophonist, recording artist and associate professor of Music; Pulitzer-Prize-winning poet Dr. Stephen Dunn, Distinguished Professor Emeritus of Creative Writing; and sculptor Jed Morfit, associate professor of Art.

The show airs on NJTV every Sunday at 8 p.m. and Thursdays at 11:30 p.m. on High Definition Channel 261 in Atlantic County. "State of the Arts NJ" also airs locally on WHYY Channel 12 and High Definition Channel 812, every Sunday at 11 a.m. For more information on "State of the Arts NJ," including programming and awards, visit www.stateoftheartsnj.com